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Board Games - Bee Gees 2nd Wed. - 1 pm Stephen Comstock 905-876-4909 scomstoc@sympatico.ca

Board Games - Joker Club 2nd Thurs. - 1:30 pm & 4th Wed. - 1 pm Auriel Halliday 905-336-2430 aurielh@gmail.com

Board Games - Scrabble 2nd Wed. - 1 pm Petra Halk 905-876-0248 petra.halk@gmail.com

Book Club - First Edition 2nd Mon. - 1 pm Paul Crawford 289-878-4968 paulellencrawford@gmail.com

Book Club - Ravenous Readers Recycle 3rd Wed. - Probus Meeting Ellen Crawford 289-878-4968 paulellencrawford@gmail.com

Book Club - Sequel 2nd Wed. - 10 am Catherine Parr 289-878-5550 4catparr@gmail.com

Book Club - Trilogy 2nd Wed. - 10 am Linda Green 289-851-8655 klgreen@sympatico.ca

Cards - Bid Euchre 3rd Thurs. - 1:30 pm Lorrette Shermet 905-878-1293 lorrette@sympatico.ca

Cards - Bridge Club 1st Tues. - 1 pm Jeanne Reid 289-878-9920 jreid345@cogeco.ca 

Cards - Canasta 4th Mon. - 7 pm Lorrette Shermet 905-878-1293 lorrette@sympatico.ca

Cards - Cribbage - Card Sharps 2nd Mon. - 7 pm Martin Capper 905-693-0354 martin@martincapper.com

Cards - Euchre 3rd Tues. - 1:15 pm Lorrette Shermet 905-878-1293 lorrette@sympatico.ca

Club Français 2nd Wed. - 10 am / 11 am Anne-Françoise Gibbard 905-854-3781 anne@gibbard.net

Crafts - Knitting Club - Chicks with Sticks Thurs. after Probus meeting - 10:30 am Chris Willekes 905-820-0269 chriswillekes@gmail.com

Crafts - Quilting Club - Piece Makers 1st Mon. - 1 pm Diane Comstock 905-876-4909 meljenscc@sympatico.ca

Dining - Lunch Bunch    3rd Wed. - Probus Meeting Bonnie Lennox 416-899-7727 bblennox@live.ca

Dining - Nosh@Nite 4th Fri. - 5:30 pm Paul & Ellen Crawford 289-878-4968 paulellencrawford@gmail.com

Dining - Nosh+Natter 1st & 2nd Fri. - 5:30 pm Gillian Reynolds 905-878-1636 gilliana@cogeco.ca

Dining - The Supper Club Scheduled by convenor Auriel Halliday 905-336-2430 aurielh@gmail.com

Friendship Club 4th Wed. - 10 am Judy Krauss 289-878-8194 judyckrauss@gmail.com

Movie Club - Oscar Nights 2nd Tues. - 7 pm Marilyn Armstrong 905-875-7336 Marilyn.Armstrong12@gmail.com

Probus Info Exchange - PIE Online only - no meetings Ron DuPont (905) 878-7188rcdupont@icloud.com

Sports - Bowling - 10 Pin Last Wed. - 3 pm Stephanie Hamnett 905-299-7200 shamnett1@hotmail.com

Sports - Golf Club -  Pin Seekers May - Sept. Harold O'Brien 289-851-8477 harold0727@rogers.com

Walkers - Track & Nordic Pole  Every Mon. & Fri. - 11 am Liz & Cliff Read 905-864-1565 cliff.read@cogeco.ca

Walkers - Trail Walkers Every Tues. - 1:30 pm Ronald Flannagan 905-332-6310 rflannagan@cogeco.ca

Whisky Club - The D’stillers 1st Wed. - 7 pm Chris Strachan 905-878-0812 anstrac1945@yahoo.ca

Wine Tasting - Grapenuts 1st Mon.& Thurs., 2nd Wed. - 7 pm Michael Hooker 905-878-8953 mhooker10@bell.net
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M
any of us learned about collective nouns at

school.  One of the many oddities of the English

language is the multiplicity of different names

given to collections or groups, be they animals, birds, 

people or things. Many of these examples of collective

nouns are evocative and extremely clever.

You may have a distant memory of the common 

pairings, such as: a parliament of rooks; a run of poultry; a

herd of bison; a pod of dolphins; a colony of ants; a swarm

of bees; a school of cod; a shoal of herrings; a tribe of 

natives and many, many others. 

However, here are some new, different, amusing and

perhaps quirky English collective nouns, hopefully, this

list will make you smile . . .

Quirky examples of Collective Nouns

By Alan Jordan - Pedant and Occasional Correspondent 

A sentence of judges

A load of cobblers

An expectation of midwives

An annoyance of neighbours

A melody of violinists

A conflagration of arsonists

An illusion of magicians

An exaggeration of fishermen

A ponder of philosophers

A nucleus of physicists

A portfolio of stockbrokers

A flush of plumbers

A scoop of journalists

A decanter of publicans

A conjunction of grammarians

A grasp of lawyers

An obeisance of servants

A staff of employees

A clique of photographers

A tenet of palindromes

A hotbed of quilts 

A brace of orthodontists 

A rash of dermatologists

A jam of tarts

An amalgam of dentists 

A cast of orthopaedists

A slew of retired hit men 

A box of pugilists

A concert of yes men 

A flash of paparazzi

A bunch of florists 

A set of hairdressers 

http://surveymonkey.com


























Our June Meeting



EVENT DAY OF MONTH MEET AT CONVENOR
..
Activities
Management Meeting Jul. 11  - 7 pm Comstock home Robyn Balfour

Summer Picnic Jul. 12 - 11 am Lowville Park Julie Flynn

Escarpment PROBUS Jul. 18 - 9:30 am Milton Bible Church Robyn Balfour

Lunch Bunch Jul. 18 - noon Turtle Jacks Bonnie Lennox

Clubs

Probus Info Exchange - PIE Every Day, all Day Online communications Ron DuPont

Walkers - Track & Nordic Pole  Every Mon. & Fri. - 11 am Milton Sports Centre* Liz & Cliff Read

Walkers - Trail Walkers Every Tues. - 1:30 pm as per email Ronald Flannagan

Cards - Bridge Club Jul. 3 - 1 pm Heath home Jeanne Reid

Whisky Club - The D’stillers Jul. 4 - 7 pm Herder home Chris Strachan

Dining - Nosh+Natter Jul. 6 - 5:30 pm Wallhouse home Gillian Reynolds

Wine Tasting - Grapenuts Jul. 5 - 7 pm Capper home Michael Hooker

Book Club - First Edition Cancelled for July and August --- Paul Crawford

Crafts - Quilting Club - Piece Makers Jul. 9 - 1 pm Currie home Diane Comstock

Cards - Cribbage - Card Sharps Jul. 9 - 7 pm Capper home* Martin Capper

Wine Tasting - Grapenuts Jul. 9 - 7 pm Reynolds home Michael Hooker

Movie Club - Oscar Nights Jul. 10 - 7 pm Milton Cineplex Cinemas* Marilyn Armstrong

Book Club - Sequel Jul. 11 - 10 am Strachan home Catherine Parr

Book Club - Trilogy Cancelled for July and August --- Linda Green

Board Games - Bee Gees Jul. 11 - 1 pm Grace Anglican Church* Stephen Comstock

Board Games - Scrabble Jul. 11 - 1 pm Grace Anglican Church* Petra Halk

Club Français Cancelled for July and August --- Anne-Françoise Gibbard 

Wine Tasting - Grapenuts Jul. 11 - 7 pm Flowers home Michael Hooker

Board Games - Joker Club Jul. 13 - 1:30 pm Wallhouse home Auriel Halliday

Dining - Nosh+Natter Cancelled for July --- Gillian Reynolds

Cards - Euchre Jul. 17 - 1:15 pm Stringer home Lorrette Shermet

Book Club - Ravenous Readers Recycle Jul. 18 - 9:30 am Milton Bible Church* Ellen Crawford

Crafts - Knitting Club - Chicks with Sticks Cancelled for July and August --- Chris Willekes

Cards - Bid Euchre Jul. 19  - 1:30 pm Grace Anglican Church* Lorrette Shermet

Friendship Club Jul. 25 - 10 am Season's Retirement Home* Judy Krauss

Board Games - Joker Club Jul. 25 - 1 pm Read home Auriel Halliday

Sports - Bowling - 10 Pin Cancelled for July and August --- Stephanie Hamnett

Dining - Nosh@Nite Jul. 27 - 5:30 pm Pennycook/Findlay home Paul & Ellen Crawford

Cards - Canasta Jul. 30 - 7 pm Jenny/Harold O'Brien home Lorrette Shermet

..
Activities
Management Meeting August 8 - 7 pm Gerrard home Robyn Balfour

Escarpment PROBUS August 15 - 9:30 am Milton Bible Church Robyn Balfour

Lunch Bunch August 15 - noon TBD Bonnie Lennox

Clubs

Probus Info Exchange - PIE Every Day, all Day Online communications Ron DuPont

Walkers - Track & Nordic Pole  Every Mon. & Fri. - 10:30 am Milton Sports Centre* Liz & Cliff Read

Walkers - Trail Walkers Every Tues. - 1:30 pm as per email Ronald Flannagan

Whisky Club - The D’stillers Aug. 1 - 7 pm Cousins home Chris Strachan

Wine Tasting - Grapenuts Aug. 2 - 7 pm Lester home Michael Hooker

Dining - Nosh+Natter Aug. 3 - 5:30 pm Bennink home Gillian Reynolds

Crafts - Quilting Club - Piece Makers Aug. 6 - 1 pm Comstock home* Diane Comstock

Wine Tasting - Grapenuts Aug. 6 - 7 pm Hooker home Michael Hooker

Cards - Bridge Club Aug. 7 - 1 pm Birkdale Retirement Home Jeanne Reid

Book Club - Sequel Cancelled for August --- Catherine Parr

Book Club - Trilogy Cancelled for July and August --- Linda Green

Board Games - Bee Gees Aug. 8 - 1 pm Grace Anglican Church* Stephen Comstock

Board Games - Scrabble Aug. 8 - 1 pm Grace Anglican Church* Petra Halk

Wine Tasting - Grapenuts Aug. 8 - 7 pm Halliday/Evans home Michael Hooker

Board Games - Joker Club - Thurs Aug. 9 - 1:30 pm Hooker home Auriel Halliday

Dining - Nosh+Natter Cancelled for August --- Gillian Reynolds

Book Club - First Edition Cancelled for July and August --- Paul Crawford

Cards - Cribbage - Card Sharps Aug. 13 - 7 pm Capper home* Martin Capper

Club Français Aug. 14 - 10 am Walk through Milton Anne-Françoise Gibbard 

Movie Club - Oscar Nights Aug. 14 - 7 pm Milton Cineplex Cinemas* Marilyn Armstrong

Book Club - Ravenouus Readers Recycle Aug. 15 - 9:30am Milton Bible Church* Ellen Crawford

Crafts - Knitting Club - Chicks with Sticks Cancelled for July and August --- Chris Willekes

Cards - Bid Euchre Aug. 16 - 1:30 pm Grace Anglican Church* Lorrette Shermet

Cards - Euchre Aug. 21 - 1:15 pm Kotack home Lorrette Shermet

Dining - Nosh@Nite Aug. 24 - 5:30 pm Millichamp home Paul & Ellen Crawford

Friendship Club Aug, 22 - 10 am Season's Retirement Home* Judy Krauss

Board Games - Joker Club - Wed Aug. 22 - 1 pm Jenny/Harold O'Brien home Auriel Halliday

Cards - Canasta Aug. 27 - 7 pm Finnie home Lorrette Shermet

Bowling - 10 Pin Cancelled for July and August --- Stephanie Hamnett

..New date and/or time Temporary Change * Always held at this location

Escarpment PROBUS Club - Calendar of Events
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